
15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

d9b_awardnotice_en Virpazar 

 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Rehabilitation Works on Section Virpazar–Sutomore in Tunnel Sozina  

Montenegro, ME499 

 

1. Type of procedure 

   Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

   12th July 2016, EuropeAid/138259/ID/WKS/ME 

3. Lot number and lot title 

   One lot only. 

4. Contract number and value 

   IPA III/2012-2013/VIR-SUT WKS/19/2-01-7116/1, EUR 4.083.891,36 

5. Date of award of the contract 

   23th December 2016 

6. Number of tenders received 

  4. 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Consortium led by STRABAG AG Austria 

9800 Spittal and der Drau, Ortenburgerstrasse 27, Austria 

AT 040 

8. Duration of contract 

  36 months = 12 months (Works) and 24 months (Defects Notification Period-DNP) 

9. Contracting Authority  

            Directorate of Public Works,  

            Address: Novaka Miloševa 18, 81000 Podgorica, Montenegro 

            Fax: +382 20 230 228 

  E mail: ipa.rr@djr.gov.me 

10. Legal basis 

mailto:ipa.rr@djr.gov.me


15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

d9b_awardnotice_en Virpazar 

Council Regulation (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17 July 2006 establishing an Instrument for Pre-

Accession Assistance (IPA); 

Commission Regulation (EC) No 718/2007 of 12 June 2007 implementing Council Regulation 

(EC) No 1085/2006 establishing an instrument for pre-accession assistance (IPA) and 

Commission Regulation (EU) No 80/2010 of 28 January 2010 amending Regulation (EC) No 

718/2007 implementing Council Regulation (EC) No 1085/2006 establishing an instrument for 

pre-accession assistance (IPA) 

 


